12Signal Conditioning
Modules and Terminal
Boards
Terminal Boards Selection Guide 12-2
ADAM-3000 Series 12-4
Signal Conditioning Modules
ADAM-3011
ADAM-3013

	 Cn = none
Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
PCLD-780	 Screw terminal Board, two 1m 20-pin flat cables
(PCL-10120-1)
PCLD-880	 Industrial Wiring Terminal Board, two 1m 20-pin flat
cables (PCL-10120-1), and one PCL-10501 adapter
(20-pin analog flat connector to DB37 connector)
PCL-10137-1	 DB37 cable assembly, 1 m
PCL-10137-2	 DB37 cable assembly, 2 m
PCL-10137-3	 DB37 cable assembly, 3 m





variable resistor adjusts the threshold level for all 24 isolated input channels simultaneously.
Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
PCLD-782B	 16/24-ch Opto-isolated DI Board, user’s manual, one
1m 20-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1)
and one 1.2m 50-pin flat cable (P/N: PCL-10150-1.2)
PCLD-782	 16-ch Opto-isolated DI Board, user’s manual and 1 x 1
m 20-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1)
PCL-10120-1	 20-pin flat cable assembly, 1 m
PCL-10120-2	 20-pin flat cable assembly, 2 m
PCL-10150-1.2	 50-pin flat cable, 1.2 m (for connecting the PCL-722 or
724 to the PCLD-885, 782B or 785B)





Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download 12-11
8
5
44
10
CompactPCI
9
Plug-in I/O
8
AWS
7
FPM
6
IPPC
TPC
RS-485 I/O
3
UNO
2
BAS
1
PAC & Software
11
Signal Conditioning
12
USB I/O
13
Motion Control I/O
14
Ethernet Switch
15
EDG
16
ICOM
17
Ethernet I/O
16-ch Relay Output Board
24-ch Relay Output Board
16-ch Power Relay Output Board
Features
Compatible with PC-LabCard™ products with 20-pin digital output connector and
50-pin Opto-22 digital output connector (PCLD-785B only)
Automatic selection of control logic (PLCD-785B only): Negative logic for the
Opto-22 connector Positive logic for the 20-pin flat cable connector
Relays: PCLD-785: 16 SPDT, PCLD-785B: 16 or 24 SPDT
Onboard relay driver circuits
Screw terminals for easy output wiring
LED status indicators
Specifications

+12 VDC : Jumper select either PC bus or external supply
50-pin connector: external 12 V supply
Ordering Information
PCLD-785B	 24-ch Relay Output Board, user’s manual, 1 m
20-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1) and
1.2 m 50-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10150-1.2)
PCLD-785	 16-ch Relay Output Board, user’s manual, 1 m
20-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1)
PCL-10120-1	 20-pin flat cable assembly, 1 m
PCL-10120-2	 20-pin flat cable assembly, 2 m
PCL-10150-1.2	 50-pin flat cable, 1.2 m (connects the PCL-722 or 724 to
the PCLD-885, 782B or 785B)




Mounting	 4 x screw holes for flat surface mounting
Power Consumption	 +5 V @ 380 mA max.
Ordering Information
PCLD-788	 16-ch Relay Multiplexer Board, user’s manual and two
1 meter 20-pin flat cables (P/N: PCL-10120-1)


















PCLD-788 Block Diagram
16 to 1 channel expansion
Differential and fully isolated multiplexing
Break-before-make relay control
“Channel closed” signal for precise A/D triggering
Up to 16 PCLD-788s can be cascaded for 256 channels
Easy wiring for large channel count configuration
Onboard cold-junction circuitry for thermocouple measurement







Pin Assignments
Introduction
PCLD-788 multiplexes 16 channels into a single I/O channel of an A/D converter, voltmeter or IEEE-488-based instrument. Up to 16 PCLD-788s can be cascaded for a total of 256
fully-isolated differential channels. The PCLD-788 can be controlled by any PC-LabCard™ product via a 16-bit 20-pin digital output port, found on cards such as the PCL-711B,
PCL-812PG or the PCL-818 series.
Channel selection (0-15) and board selection (0-15) are done by programming the high-order four bits and low order four bits of a digital output byte from the main I/O card in
use.
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
Features

	 RBn = 250 Ω (0.1% precision resistor)
	 Cn = none
Ordering Information
PCLD-8115	 Industrial Wiring Terminal Board with CJC circuit and
DB37 cable assembly
PCLD-8710	 Industrial Wiring Terminal Board with CJC circuit for
DIN-rail mounting (cable not included)
PCL-10137-1	 DB37 cable assembly, 1 m
PCL-10137-2	 DB37 cable assembly, 2 m
PCL-10137-3	 DB37 cable assembly, 3 m
PCL-10168-1	 68-pin SCSI-II cable with special shielding for noise
reduction, 1 m
PCL-10168-2	 68-pin SCSI-II cable with special shielding for noise
reduction, 2 m


